

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Roxas Boulevard Corner Pablo Ocampo, Sr. Street Manila 1004

January 3, 2023

MS. NATHALIE DA SILVA GOMES Authorized Representative Axway Pte Limited 77 Robinson Road #11-01/02 068896 Singapore

Subject:

NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Ms. Gomes:

We are pleased to inform you that the Department of Finance hereby awards to Axway Pte Ltd the contract for the Axway Maintenance and Support Renewal in the amount of **Seven Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine Dollars and 84/100 (\$7,479.84)**, subject for conversion into Philippine currency based on the exchange rate during the signing of the contract.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice of Award by affixing your signature in the space provided below.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Undersecretary

CONFORME

NATHATE DA SILVA COMES

Date:

09/02/2023



Order Form – Support Services

Customer Name: REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES,

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Registration Number:

Customer Legal Address:

DOF Executive Bldg., BSP Complex, Roxas Blvd.,Pablo Ocampo St., Malate, Manila

1004 Manila Philippines

Customer Renewal Contact: Angelica Sarmiento

Agreement Number (if applicable):

Axway Contracting Party: Axway Pte Limited Business Address: 77 Robinson Road Units # 11-01/02 Singapore 068896 (Singapore)
Your Axway Renewal Contact: Jesline Sia

Isia@axway.com

Effective Date of Order: 06/10/2022 Support Term: 01/01/2023 - 31/12/2023

Renewal Order Form Number: 271714

Purchase Order Number(s) (if required by

customer): Previous PO: Signed OF dated 12 Nov

2021

Billing Address

Angelica Sarmiento

asarmiento@dof.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES, DEPARTMENT OF

FINANCE

DOF Executive Bldg., BSP Complex, Roxas Blvd.,Pablo Ocampo St., Malate, Manila

1004 Manila Philippines

Installation Address

Angelica Sarmiento

asarmiento@dof.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES, DEPARTMENT OF

FINANCE

DOF Executive Bldg., BSP Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pablo Ocampo St., Malate, Manila

1004 Manila Philippines

133330 / REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES,

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Supported Access Code / Supported Customer Name



POLICY AND PROCEDURES:

Unless otherwise specified below and/or in your contract/Agreement, Maintenance and Support term is 12 months from the Maintenance Start Date.

SUPPORT REINSTATEMENT POLICY:

If Support Services lapse or were not originally purchased with a product, a reinstatement fee will be assessed in addition to the back-support to be paid. The uncovered period will need to be paid (back-support) from the last annual support fee you paid and a 50% reinstatement fee will be applied on it. You will also need to purchase the annual fee for the 12 months starting period.

SUPPORT TERM:

Support Services shall commence on the Start Date stated above and shall continue until the End Date stated above under Support Term ("Initial Support Term") except as otherwise set forth in the sales order. Upon expiration of the Initial Support Term, the Support Services shall be renewed for one-year periods, with payments required prior to the start of the new support term, unless either party provides written notice of its intent not to renew at least 180 days before the end of the then current term.

PRODUCTS AND VERSIONS REACHING (EOS):

For more details please refer to the latest Axway Support Policy and Procedures available at: www.support.axway.com. Visiting our web site will allow you to get more information about the products and the versions reaching the end of support for which a support extension might be necessary.

AXWAY SUPPORT POLICY AND PROCEDURE:

For the supported versions, the Products and the support and maintenance services associated to this document will be provided under the terms and conditions, formally agreed in writing between the customer and Axway. In the absence of a written agreement, the present document, considered to be the acceptance of the Particular conditions should be subject to the General Conditions included in the product delivery.

Nothing contained in any purchase order submitted by Customer shall modify or add to the terms of such agreement or Axway Support and Maintenance terms and conditions.

Billing Frequency: Annual







Financial Terms

Below is the quote indicating the support cost for the Axway solution. The pricing in this Order Form is valid if Customer signs and returns to Axway this Order Form on or before 31/12/2022 unless Axway consents to an extension by its countersignature of this Order Form.

Qty	Description	Start Date (YYYY/MM/ DD)	End Date (YYYY/MM/ DD)	Annual Price	Net Price (excluding taxes)
1	B2Bi: 1				
	Maintenance - Premier - 736004M0001-B2bi solution-linux-x86-64 Sch 238553 (Prod)	2023/1/1	2023/12/31	USD 7,479.84	USD 7,479.84
1	B2Bi: 1				
	Maintenance - Premier - 736004M0001-B2bi Solution-linux-x86-64 Sch 238553 (DR)	2023/1/1	2023/12/31		
1	B2Bi: 1	\$0000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000 \$0.000	00-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-	Name in a state of the state of	
	Maintenance - Premier - 736004M0001-B2bi Solution-linux-x86-64 Sch 238553 (Non Prod)	2023/1/1	2023/12/31		
***************************************				Total*:	USD 7,479.84

^{*} Unless otherwise specified above in the Additional Terms, Total is due NET_30 days from date of invoice.

Please wait for the invoice before making payment as this is a quote and does not include tax.

In order to expedite the processing of your order and avoid any support interruption please sign this Order Form via DocuSign (electronic signature or physical signature via "Print and Sign" function in DocuSign). If a Purchase Order (PO) is required by Customer, the "Order Form Reference Number" must be included on the PO.

Thank you for your continued interest in Axway products. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding the above.

Thank you and regards,

Jesline Sia



Agreed to by Customer

Agreed to by Axway

Signed:	Miller 1. April	Signed:	Halia
Print Name:	CATHERINE L. FONG	Print Name:	NATHALIE DA SILVA GOMES
Title:	Undersecretary	Title:	Authorized Representative
Date:		Date:	09/02/2023



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Roxas Boulevard Corner Pablo Ocampo, Sr. Street Manila 1004

January 12, 2023

MS. NATHALIE DA SILVA GOMES
Authorized Representative
Axway Pte Limited
77 Robinson Road
#11-01/02 068896
Singapore

Subject:

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear Ms. Gomes:

In view of the award of the contract to AXWAY PTE LTD., you are hereby given Notice to Proceed with the Axway Maintenance and Support Renewal for one (1) year (the "Contract").

The effective date of the Contract is upon receipt of this Notice.

Very truly yours,

Undersecretary

CONFORME

NATHALIE DA SILVA GOMES

Date: 09/02/2023